

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/01/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 17, 2023

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25672	ER4701-140	1	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$92,317.00	\$145,553.23	157.67%	\$53,236.23
Letting Totals			1		\$92,317.00	\$145,553.23	157.67%	\$53,236.23

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:  
SH 470 AND PLATTE CANYON ROAD

Contract ID: C25672

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$92,317.00	63.42%	100.00%
1	1581	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$145,553.23	100.00%	157.67%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25672

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	12.000 EACH	12.00000	144.00	25.16000	301.92		
202-00175	Removal of Concrete	1.000 L S	1,000.00000	1,000.00	13,395.00000	13,395.00		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	42.000 CY	175.00000	7,350.00	375.00000	15,750.00		
207-00606	Topsoil (Imported)	45.000 CY	100.00000	4,500.00	168.11000	7,564.95		
208-00007	Erosion Log Type 2 (8 Inch)	600.000 LF	10.00000	6,000.00	8.05000	4,830.00		
208-00008	Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	12.58000	629.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	620.000 LF	4.00000	2,480.00	2.01000	1,246.20		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	15.000 LF	20.00000	300.00	15.10000	226.50		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,113.06000	2,113.06		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	5.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,000.00	325.00000	1,625.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	2.00000	4.00	251.60000	503.20		
212-00703	Humate	20.000 LB	40.00000	800.00	5.03000	100.60		
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	2.000 LB	15.00000	30.00	25.16000	50.32		
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	650.00000	65.00	12,580.00000	1,258.00		
216-00047	Soil Wrap (Coir and Jute)	450.000 SY	5.00000	2,250.00	12.70000	5,715.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25672

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	30.000 TON	110.00000	3,300.00	295.50000	8,865.00		
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	110.000 LB	10.00000	1,100.00	0.02000	2.20		
609-21011	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M)	630.000 LF	50.00000	31,500.00	89.29000	56,252.70		
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	12.000 EACH	12.00000	144.00	95.61000	1,147.32		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,676.00000	13,676.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	2.000 DAY	150.00000	300.00	196.25000	392.50		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	10.000 DAY	1,200.00000	12,000.00	850.00000	8,500.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	654.16000	654.16		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	35.22000	352.20		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	40.000 EACH	20.00000	800.00	10.06000	402.40		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$92,317.00</b>		<b>\$145,553.23</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$92,317.00</b>		<b>\$145,553.23</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/01/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C25672

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	12.000	12.00000	25.16000 EACH	144.00	301.92	209.67%	157.92
0010	202-00175 Removal of Concrete	1.000	1,000.00000	13,395.00000 L S	1,000.00	13,395.00	1339.50%	12,395.00
0015	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	42.000	175.00000	375.00000 CY	7,350.00	15,750.00	214.29%	8,400.00
0020	207-00606 Topsoil (Imported)	45.000	100.00000	168.11000 CY	4,500.00	7,564.95	168.11%	3,064.95
0025	208-00007 Erosion Log Type 2 (8 Inch)	600.000	10.00000	8.05000 LF	6,000.00	4,830.00	80.50%	-1,170.00
0030	208-00008 Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	50.000	10.00000	12.58000 LF	500.00	629.00	125.80%	129.00
0035	208-00020 Silt Fence	620.000	4.00000	2.01000 LF	2,480.00	1,246.20	50.25%	-1,233.80
0040	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	15.000	20.00000	15.10000 LF	300.00	226.50	75.50%	-73.50
0045	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	3,000.00000	2,113.06000 EACH	3,000.00	2,113.06	70.44%	-886.94
0050	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	5.000	200.00000	325.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,625.00	162.50%	625.00
0055	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	2.00000	251.60000 EACH	4.00	503.20	12580.00%	499.20
0060	212-00703 Humate	20.000	40.00000	5.03000 LB	800.00	100.60	12.58%	-699.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/01/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C25672

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	2.000	15.00000	25.16000 LB	30.00	50.32	167.73%	20.32
0070	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.100	650.00000	12,580.00000 ACRE	65.00	1,258.00	1935.38%	1,193.00
0075	216-00047 Soil Wrap (Coir and Jute)	450.000	5.00000	12.70000 SY	2,250.00	5,715.00	254.00%	3,465.00
0080	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	30.000	110.00000	295.50000 TON	3,300.00	8,865.00	268.64%	5,565.00
0085	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	110.000	10.00000	0.02000 LB	1,100.00	2.20	0.20%	-1,097.80
0090	609-21011 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M)	630.000	50.00000	89.29000 LF	31,500.00	56,252.70	178.58%	24,752.70
0095	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	12.000	12.00000	95.61000 EACH	144.00	1,147.32	796.75%	1,003.32
0100	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	10,000.00000	13,676.00000 L S	10,000.00	13,676.00	136.76%	3,676.00
0105	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	2.000	150.00000	196.25000 DAY	300.00	392.50	130.83%	92.50
0110	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	10.000	1,200.00000	850.00000 DAY	12,000.00	8,500.00	70.83%	-3,500.00
0115	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	3,000.00000	654.16000 EACH	3,000.00	654.16	21.81%	-2,345.84
0120	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	10.000	75.00000	35.22000 EACH	750.00	352.20	46.96%	-397.80

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25672

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	630-80380 Traffic Cone	40.000	20.00000	10.06000 EACH	800.00	402.40	50.30%	-397.60
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$92,317.00	\$145,553.23	157.67%	\$53,236.23
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$92,317.00</b>	<b>\$145,553.23</b>	<b>157.67%</b>	<b>\$53,236.23</b>